
Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act (Public Law 110-343)  
 

Chequamegon Nicolet National Forest Contacts 
Chequamegon Resource Advisory Committee Members 

County Name Email 

Bayfield Bill DeVries - Chair kojak1@cheqnet.net 

Price Jay Silvernail - Co-Chair silvernailj@pctcnet.net 

Sawyer Joe Timmerman - Co-Chair joetimmerman@yahoo.com 

Ashland Jerry Jossart - Member gcjossart@gmail.com 

Ashland Su Neuhauser - Replacement Member intelife123@gmail.com 

Ashland Mary Rehwald - Member mary.rehwald@gmail.com 

Ashland Pam Roberts - Member wpscoordinator@badriver.com 

Bayfield Paul Lundberg - Member   

Bayfield Randy Matis - Member randy.matis@gmail.com 

Marathon Elroy Zemke - Replacement Member   

Oneida Matt Dallman - Member mdallman@tnc.org 

Oneida Henry Schienebeck - Replacement Member henry@newnorth.net 

Price Thad Henderson - Member thenderson@biewerlumber.com 

Price Rich Kirchmeyer - Member rtkirchmeyer@pctcnet.net 

Price Bob Kopisch - Member bkopisch@pctcnet.net 

Taylor Steve Suchomel - Member newpondflow@tds.net 

Taylor Steve McCabe - Member stevejmccabe@hotmail.com 

 

Chequamegon Nicolet National Forest Contacts 
 
General Resource Advisory Committee Information and Proposal Submission Help 
County District Name Resource Phone Number 
All Counties Whole Forest Sarah 

Yoshikane 
RAC Coordinator 
syoshikane@fs.fed.us 

715-373-2667 
ext.261 

 

District Rangers and Director 
County District Name Resource Phone Number 
Ashland, 
Sawyer, 
Bayfield 

Great Divide  Connie Chaney District Ranger and RAC’s 
Designated Forest Official 
cchaney@fs.fed.us 

715-624-4821 

Bayfield Washburn  Spring Rosales District Ranger 
srosales@fs.fed.us 

715-373-2667 



Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest - Chequamegon Resource Advisory Committee Contact Information 
District Rangers and Director 
Price and 
Taylor 

Medford - Park 
Falls  

Bob Hennes District Ranger 
rhennes@fs.fed.us 

715-762-5107 

Ashland Northern Great 
Lakes Visitor 
Center 

Jason Maloney Center Director 
jlmaloney@fs.fed.us 

715-685-2642 

 

Recreation 
County District Name Resource Phone Number 
Price and 
Taylor 

Medford - Park 
Falls  

Dawn Meier Recreation  
dmeier@fs.fed.us 

715-748-4875  
ext 43 

Ashland, 
Sawyer, 
Bayfield 

Great Divide  Jim Hong Recreation  
jhong@fs.fed.us 

715-634-4821 
ext 337 

Bayfield Washburn  Teresa  Maday Recreation 
tmaday@fs.fed.us 

715-373-2667  
ext 247 

 

Wildlife 
County District Name Resource Phone Number 
All Counties Whole Forest Sue Reinecke Fisheries Biologist 

sreinecke@fs.fed.us 
715-762-5185 

All Counties Whole Forest Dan Eklund Wildlife Biologist 
deklund@fs.fed.us 

715-762-5194 

Price and 
Taylor 

Medford - Park 
Falls  

Susanne 
Adams 

Wildlife Biologist 
smadams@fs.fed.us 

715-748-4875 
ext 36 

Ashland, 
Sawyer, 
Bayfield 

Great Divide  Tom Matthiae Wildlife Biologist 
tmatthiae@fs.fed.us 

715-634-4821 
ext 327 

Bayfield Washburn  Scott Posner Wildlife Biologist 
sposner@fs.fed.us 

715-373-2667  
ext 240 

 

Botany and Ecology 
County District Name Resource Phone Number 
Ashland, 
Sawyer, Price, 
Taylor 

Great Divide 
and Medford - 
Park Falls 

Steven 
Spickerman 

Botanist 
sspickerman@fs.fed.us 

715-264-2511 
ext 230 

Bayfield Washburn  Matthew 
Bushman       

Plant Ecologist 
mmbushman@fs.fed.us 

715-373-2667  
ext 246 

 
For more information regarding the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act 
(Public Law 110-343) is available at the following websites: 
 
http://www.fs.fed.us/r9/cnnf/RAC/ 
 
www.fs.fed.us/srs 
 
https://wwwnotes.fs.fed.us/wo/secure_rural_schools.nsf 
 
https://wwwnotes.fs.fed.us/wo/secure_rural_schools.nsf/RAC/6623F3F4BA1B0B3F8825754A005A8D
E9?OpenDocument  


